AMENDMENT TO H. RES. 1298 OFFERED BY MR. MEUSER OF PENNSYLVANIA

In the matter preceding paragraph (1), strike "with respect to" and all that follows through "including".

In paragraph (1), insert "with respect to the loan programs established under paragraphs (36) and (37) of section 7(a) of the Small Business Act (15 U.S.C. 636(a)(36)) (commonly known as the 'Paycheck Protection Program')," before "all such".

In paragraph (2)—

- (1) insert "with respect to the loan programs established under paragraphs (36) and (37) of section 7(a) of the Small Business Act (15 U.S.C. 636(a)(36)) (commonly known as the 'Paycheck Protection Program')," before "all such"; and
 - (2) strike "and" at the end.

In paragraph (3)—

(1) insert "with respect to the loan programs established under paragraphs (36) and (37) of section 7(a) of the Small Business Act (15 U.S.C. 636(a)(36)) (commonly known as the 'Paycheck Protection Program')," before "all such"; and

(2) strike the period at the end and inserting "; and".

Add at the end the following new paragraph:

1 (4) with respect to actions taken by the Depart-2 ment of the Treasury on and after January 21, 3 2021, to assist small business concerns (as defined under section 3 of the Small Business Act (15 4 5 U.S.C. 632)) with addressing government regula-6 tions, and all such communications between the Sec-7 retary of the Treasury and the Administrator of the 8 Small Business Administration relating to any guid-9 ance the Administration offered Treasury in tar-10 geting regulatory assistance to small business con-11 cerns.

Amend the title so as to read: "A resolution of inquiry directing the Secretary of the Treasury to transmit certain documents to the House of Representatives relating to the role of the Department of the Treasury in the Paycheck Protection Program of the Small Business Administration and with respect to regulatory assistance for small business concerns.".

